ET SERIES

Race 6
Saturday, April 23, 2022

SACRAMENTO

Raceway

DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED
SUPER PRO
7085 Andrew Olson Sacramento CA '70 Camaro Chev 540 5.76 0.005 5.798 114.07
7829 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA '56 Healy 6.81 0.022 6.835 98.80
PROET
F764 Cliff Hall Carmichael CA '64 Falcon Ford 520 6.53 0.046 6.536 105.53
787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Camino Chev 283 6.59 -0.005 6.592 102.53
SPORTSMAN
K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA '02 Camaro Chev 12.38 0.043 12.388 107.32
7089 Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA '68 Firebird Pont 400 12.03 0.031 12077 111.08
MOTORCYCLE
706 Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA '05 ZX10R Kaw 1000 8.98 0.036 8.947 149.28
766 Michael ONeil Sacramento CA '00 Hayabusa Suz 1397 9.27 0.055 9.217 149.07
AIGAs
7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA 7.60 0.011 7.632 175.11
7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Sun 780 7.60 0.029 7619 179.71
B/Gas
737 Bryan Franks Elk Grove CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.047 8.620 150.35
T46E Eric Warner Redding CA '27 Altered Chev 510 8.60 0.069 8.628 154.10
ClGas
J746 Lee Roberts Sparks NV '41 Ford Chev 496 9.60 0.045 9.605 135.31
7234 Kent Coomes Galt CA '67 Camaro Chev 565 9.60 0.104 9.504 141.92
D/Gas
N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 Datsun Chev 355 10.60 0.027 10.630 124.67
7340 Dave Sullivan Sacramento CA '69 Road Runner Dodg 500 10.60 0.045 10.598 120.22
JUNIOR DRAGSTERS 6-12
7048 Jeffrey Garner Acampo CA McGee 8.94 0.044 9.012 68.83
711w Zade Wasso West Sacramento CA 12.15 0172 12136 50.88
JUNIOR DRAGSTERS 13-17
7078 Sierra Browning Manteca CA '08 Halfscale Cast 3.25 7.99 0.118 8.005 78.67
636 Michael La Spina Los Banos CA '07 Creative Woods 7.94 -0.027 7971 81.96



ET SERIES

/ SACRAMENTO Race 6
R saceway Saturday, April 23, 2022

DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED
SUPER PRO Elimination Results
ROUND 1
7715 Tim Koehler Lodi CA '86 Camaro RM 565 5.24 0.031 5.257 135.93
7174 Udo Richter Oakley Ca 72 Nova Chev 358 7.33 0.008 7325  92.31
7280 Glenn Kern Modesto CA '99 Yancer Chev 555 5.79 0.029 5.814 129.59
H702 Christopher Martin Brentwood CA '07 Corvette Chev 427 6.48 -0.010 6.505 105.24
773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Tesla Model 3 7.41 0.016 7412  95.56
7649 Terri Sullivan Yuba City CA '01 Suncoast Chev 400 537 0.059 5392 126.92
7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev 355 6.36 0.020 6.439 97.52
7347 Scott Weigart Santa Rosa CA 70 Duster Ply 470 6.41 0.152 6473 93.87
7829 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA '56 Healy 6.79 0.010 6.885 90.97
W760  Mitch Whorton Napa CA '68 Firebird Chev 509 6.27 0.001 7110 95.00
R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova Chev 406 6.68 0.018 6.701 103.08
759M John Propp Auburn CA '10 Sarmento Chev 565 478 0.025 4801 144.57
T87E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Camino Chev 283 6.55 0.013 6.562 102.31
7529 Eric Wautier Lockeford CA 72 Vega Chev 406 5.91 0.031 5928 116.59
D731 John Carvahlo Modesto CA '67 Camaro Chev 540 6.40 0.010 6.376 108.62
7525 Chaysse Trimp Wilton CA '27 Ford Chev 496 6.53 -0.015 6.535 107.02
R708 Rob Dayton Livermore CA '56 T-Bird Ford 427 6.92 0.017 6.924  98.84
C708 Robert Bagley Oakdale CA ‘74 Vega Chev 350 7.53 -0.004 7516 92.05
T67A Tony Citro Oakley CA '75 Camaro Chev 496 6.34 0.007 6.380 109.37
7067 Pete Verdegaal Knights Ferry CA '68 Cuda Mpr 572 5.92 0.050 5954 116.83
7766 Tom Hall Citrus Heights CA '04 Mullis RexH 548 5.17 0.033 5.165 134.46
E718 Jimmy DeMartini Linden CA '67 Tempest Pont 467 6.60 0.027 6.581 102.51
M709 Danny Cole Orangevale CA '69 Camaro Chev 363 6.56 0.012 6.569 103.03
F769 Tom Marchesano Roseville CA '69 Camaro Chev 406 6.22 0.028 6.230 108.02
7609 Larry Ball Napa CA '71 Chevy PU 6.19 0.006 6.231 106.01
F764 Cliff Hall Carmichael CA '64 Falcon Ford 520 6.50 0.043 6.531 9843
B732 Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA '67 Camaro Chev 406 6.67 0.093 6.683 104.39
B730 Robert Butler Citrus Heights CA 73 Camaro Chev 565 6.19
700J Justin Short Valley Springs CA '64 Chevelle Chev 555 6.23 0.085 6.173 110.18
p772 0 6.06 -0.001 6.350 88.10
7085 Andrew Olson Sacramento CA '70 Camaro Chev 540 5.76 0.006 5.773 121.10
C799 Chelsea Murdock Napa CA '38 Chevy Chev 383 597 0.011 5999 11433
7163 Randy Cloud Galt CA '69 Maverick Ford 547 5.72 0.015 5.824 112.1
J701 0 7.30 0.123 7311 9355
ROUND 2
7085 Andrew Olson Sacramento CA '70 Camaro Chev 540 5.76 0.017 5.774 116.27
767A Tony Citro Oakley CA 75 Camaro Chev 496 6.35 0.058 6.356 108.35
7715 Tim Koehler Lodi CA '86 Camaro RM 565 5.24 0.014 5.250 136.08
7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev 355 6.36 -0.016 6.383 107.34
7829 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA '56 Healy 6.81 0.023 6.806  99.49
R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova Chev 406 6.69 0.021 6.676 102.45
T87E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Camino Chev 283 6.56 0.032 6.576  99.08
7766 Tom Hall Citrus Heights CA '04 Mullis RexH 548 5.16 0.033 5177 132.63
7280 Glenn Kern Modesto CA '99 Yancer Chev 555 5.80 0.014 5.806 128.35
R708 Rob Dayton Livermore CA '56 T-Bird Ford 427 6.92 0.016 6.924 98.12
B732 Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA '67 Camaro Chev 406 6.68 0.010 6.690 102.22
7163 Randy Cloud Galt CA '69 Maverick Ford 547 5.75 0.021 5811 122.96
M709 Danny Cole Orangevale CA '69 Camaro Chev 363 6.56 0.010 6.595 99.72
773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Tesla Model 3 7.41 0.054 7414  96.38



700J
D731

ROUND 3

7280
700J

7715
787E

7829
M709

7085
B732

ROUND 4

7829
7280

7085
7715

FINAL

7085
7829

Justin Short
John Carvahlo

Glenn Kern
Justin Short

Tim Koehler
Dennis Paz

Ted Seipel
Danny Cole

Andrew Olson
Byron McCulloch

Ted Seipel
Glenn Kern

Andrew Olson
Tim Koehler

Andrew Olson
Ted Seipel

Valley Springs CA
Modesto CA

Modesto CA
Valley Springs CA
Lodi CA

Stockton CA

San Leandro CA
Orangevale CA

Sacramento CA
Petaluma CA

San Leandro CA
Modesto CA

Sacramento CA
Lodi CA

Sacramento CA
San Leandro CA

'64 Chevelle
'67 Camaro

'99 Yancer
'64 Chevelle

'86 Camaro
'65 El Camino

'56 Healy
'69 Camaro

'70 Camaro
'67 Camaro

'56 Healy
‘99 Yancer

'70 Camaro
'86 Camaro

'70 Camaro
'56 Healy

Chev 555
Chev 540

Chev 555
Chev 555

RM 565
Chev 283

Chev 363

Chev 540
Chev 406

Chev 555

Chev 540
RM 565

Chev 540

6.20
6.38

5.79
6.17

5.24
6.54

6.81
6.57

5.76
6.68

6.81
5.77

5.75
5.24

5.76
6.81

0.041

-0.016

0.069

0.022
0.015

0.004

-0.012

0.010
0.002

0.026

-0.003

0.037

-0.008

0.005
0.022

6.192
6.368

5.786

5.260
6.570

6.814
6.580

5.758
6.669

6.805
5.808

5.754
5.265

5.798
6.835

110.56
109.15

130.67

135.47
98.22

99.25
103.14

121.16
102.15

99.66
130.25

120.66
133.08

114.07
98.80



ET SERIES

/ SACRAMENTO Race 6
. Raceway Saturday, April 23, 2022

DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED
PRO ET Elimination Results
ROUND 1
K781 Brian Kam Pacfica CA '02 Camaro 7.93 0.043 7.922 85.94
W739 Adam Wertenberger lone CA '86 Mustang GT Ford 302 7.70 -0.106 7.742  88.03
731D Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA '73 Nova Chev 385 7.41 0.054 7.368  93.27
H778 Vince Bartels Fair Oaks CA 71 Corvette Chev 383 8.30 -0.041 8.284 8219
R733 Bob Choisser Vacaville CA '73 Chevy Vega Chev 350 7.51 0.039 7.547  90.61
7174 Udo Richter Oakley Ca 72 Nova Chev 358 7.32 0.045 7.355  90.69
J743 Junior Stanley Vacaville CA "7 CTSV 7.80 0.079 7.951  92.46
H702 Christopher Martin Brentwood CA '07 Corvette Chev 427 6.47
E724 Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA '69 Nova Chev 353 7.00 0.001 7.032 91.67
N701 Dave Shaeffer Auburn CA '66 Mustang Ford 388 6.24 0.024 6.290 106.73
713 Eric Erickson Sacramento CA '70 Nova Chev 383 6.78 0.254 6.850  99.60
24 David Owens Santa Rosa CA '66 Dodge Coronet Dodge 440 7.40 -0.016 7493 9332
7525 Chaysse Trimp Wilton CA '27Ford T Chev 454 6.50 0.010 6.530 107.95
J730 Steve Jaslovsky San Jose CA '14 Mustang Ford 5.0 7.87 0.014 7.852  90.81
773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Tesla Model 3 7.41 0.003 7421 9519
N750 Norm Bergman Concord CA '66 Mustang Ford 408 6.68 0.120 6.727 102.73
F764 Cliff Hall Carmichael CA '64 Falcon Ford 520 6.50 0.048 6.556  93.58
D731 John Carvahlo Modesto CA '67 Camaro Chev 540 6.36 0.105 6.407 109.41
798G Glen Lininger Carmichael CA '64 Falcon Ford 425 6.20 0.091 6.355 102.88
H791 Carl Hiner Sacramento CA 70 Maverick Ford 363 6.94 0.309 6.938 98.03
T87E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Camino Chev 283 6.56 0.029 6.601  96.38
C708 Robert Bagley Oakdale CA ‘74 Vega Chev 350 7.51 0.051 7546 9145
742) Walter Clevett Loomis CA '71 Cuda Mrp 542 6.05 -0.002 6.099 112.22
D798 Kevin Graf Sacramento CA '62 Nova Merin 540 6.11 -0.010 6.136 112.31
T710 Michael Terry Lincoln CA '73 GTO Pont 463 6.97 0.055 6.973 97.12
774P Patrick Williams Tracy CA '82 S10 Chev 434 6.73 -0.002 6.712 104.35
766 Grace Harmon Gold Run CA 10 McGee Suz 1300 6.05 0.031 6.025 110.69
R799 David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova Chev 350 8.16 0.060 8.134  83.97
7607 Steven Good Sacramento cA 11 Mustang Ford 227 8.42 0.033 8.451 84.13
E750 Eric Schmidt Roseville CA 72 Vega Chev 383 6.03 -0.002 6.046 114.51
W769  Roger Phillips Modesto CA '69 Nova Chev 424 6.48 0.010 6.487 106.58
H768 Henry G Roberson N Highlands CA '85 Mustang 7.34 -0.028 7329 9447
7316 Ron Nickels Livermore CA '64 Olds Olds 442 6.89 0.043 6.906  95.90
P772 Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA '68 Chevy Chev 496 6.08 0.030 6.078 109.67
H718 Richard L Hardy Tracy CA '18 Charger Dodge 392 8.09 0.135 8.109 87.53
707X Eric Harmon Gold Run CA ‘27 Ford Chev 372 5.90 -0.161 6.070 95.77
756J 6.43 0.032 6.471 102.89
R710 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova SS Chev 406 6.67 0.031 6.724  98.89
7347 Scott Weigart Santa Rosa CA '70 Duster Ply 470 6.41 0.013 6.472  93.60
7291 Gus Stanko W Sacramento CA '69 Camaro Chev 454 6.27 0.028 6.215  98.11
7339 Steve Wasso '57 Chevy PU Chev 454 71 -0.032 7132 93.30
E718 Jimmy DeMartini Linden CA '67 Tempest Pont 467 6.59 -0.056 6.608 104.19
F141 Frank Stanley Vacaville CA '69 Camaro Chev 540 9.63 0.063 9.638 73.89
1972X  Gary Williams Orangevale CA 72 Maverick Ford 302 7.45 0.080 7440  91.01
700J Justin Short Elk Grove CA '64 Chevelle Chev 555 6.23 0.027 6.239 105.64
AT17 Shawn Stanley Jr W Sacramento CA '69 Camaro Chev 565 6.15 0.082 6.148 110.71
F769 Tom Marchesano Roseville CA '69 Camaro Chev 406 6.22 0.042 6.227 108.10
M709 Danny Cole Orangevale CA '69 Camaro Chev 363 6.58 0.028 6.577 101.92
707R Robert Deitz Placerville CA '67 Mustang Ford 347 8.14 0.001 8.143  84.04
B758 Bob Sanders Glencoe CA '69 Chevelle Chev 540 6.50 -0.011 6.575 109.80



B730
N735

N740
767A

7780
N766

255L
H762

1975
H702

7244
J749

R717
H724

ROUND 2

K781
707R

3
H718

255L
J743

787E
R733

N740
7607

R717
742J

773C
F769

7525
T710

7347
7780

731D
F741

700J
798G

766
7564

F764
1975

W769
7316

B730
7244

7339
E724

ROUND 3

787E
K781

W769
255L

7339
N740

F764
731D

1347
7525

Robert Butler
Steve Cochran

Robert Cochran
Tony Citro

Don Mallory
Ken Parks

Logan Pagano
Hurschel Ward

Steve Allanach
Christopher Martin
Bob Beals

Mike Eling

Doug Rudd
Ryan Haluska

Brian Kam
Robert Deitz

Eric Erickson
Richard L Hardy
Logan Pagano
Junior Stanley
Dennis Paz

Bob Choisser
Robert Cochran
Steven Good

Doug Rudd
Walter Clevett

Craig Merrilees
Tom Marchesano

Chaysse Trimp
Michael Terry

Scott Weigart
Don Mallory
Don Caesar
Frank Stanley
Justin Short
Glen Lininger
Grace Harmon
0

Cliff Hall
Steve Allanach
Roger Phillips
Ron Nickels
Robert Butler
Bob Beals

Steve Wasso
Zac Eling

Dennis Paz
Brian Kam

Roger Phillips
Logan Pagano

Steve Wasso
Robert Cochran

Cliff Hall
Don Caesar

Scott Weigart
Chaysse Trimp

Citrus Heights CA
Fair Oaks CA

Orangevale CA
Oakley Ca

Citrus Heights CA
Placerville CA
Vacaville CA
Morgan Hill CA
Sacramento CA
Brentwood CA
Rohnert Park CA
Rohnert Park CA

Wilton CA
Cotati CA

Pacfica CA
Placerville CA

Sacramento CA
Tracy CA

Vacaville CA
Vacaville CA

Stockton CA
Vacaville CA

Orangevale CA
Sacramento cA
Wilton CA
Loomis CA
Windsor CA
Roseville CA
Wilton CA
Lincoln CA

Santa Rosa CA
Citrus Heights CA
Citrus Heights CA
Vacaville CA

Elk Grove CA
Carmichael CA

Gold Run CA

Carmichael CA
Sacramento CA

Modesto CA
Livermore CA

Citrus Heights CA
Rohnert Park CA

Rohnert Park CA

Stockton CA
Pacfica CA

Modesto CA
Vacaville CA

Orangevale CA

Carmichael CA
Citrus Heights CA

Santa Rosa CA
Wilton CA

'66 Chevelle
'68 Camaro

'67 Chevelle
'75 Camaro
'23Ford T

'72 Datsun 240Z
'00 Corvette
'68 Camaro

'75 Pinto

'07 Corvette

'92 Mustang
'65 El Camino

'64 Fairlane
'99 Sierra

'02 Camaro
'67 Mustang

'70 Nova

'18 Charger

'00 Corvette
17 CTSV

'65 El Camino
'73 Chevy Vega
'67 Chevelle
'11 Mustang
'64 Fairlane

'71 Cuda

'18 Tesla Model 3
'69 Camaro

27 Ford T

73 GTO

'70 Duster

23 Ford T

'73 Nova

'69 Camaro

'64 Chevelle
'64 Falcon

10 McGee

'64 Falcon
'75 Pinto

'69 Nova
'64 Olds

'66 Chevelle
'92 Mustang

'57 Chevy PU
'69 Nova

'65 El Camino
'02 Camaro

'69 Nova
'00 Corvette

'57 Chevy PU
'67 Chevelle

'64 Falcon
'73 Nova

'70 Duster
‘27 Ford T

Chev 555
Chev 454

Chev 350
Chev 496

Chev 383
Chev 355

Chev 5.7
Chev 427

Ford 302
Chev 427

Ford 302
Chev 540

Ford 408

Ford 347

Chev 383
Dodge 392

Chev 5.7

Chev 283
Chev 350

Chev 350
Ford 227

Ford 408
Mrp 542

Chev 406

Chev 454
Pont 463

Ply 470
Chev 383

Chev 385
Chev 540

Chev 555
Ford 425

Suz 1300

Ford 520
Ford 302

Chev 424
Olds 442

Chev 555
Ford 302

Chev 454
Chev 353

Chev 283

Chev 424
Chev 5.7

Chev 454
Chev 350

Ford 520
Chev 385

Ply 470
Chev 454

6.21
6.62

8.48
6.36

6.02
6.71

8.37
6.14

7.93
6.47

748
6.57

7.04
8.81

791
8.15

6.82
8.09

8.39
7.80

6.56
7.51

8.48
8.46

7.00
6.05

7.4
6.22

6.53
6.97

6.41
6.02

137
8.99

6.20
6.20

6.06
6.43

6.50
7.93

6.49
6.89

6.19
7.49

711
6.98

6.56
7.92

6.48
8.41

711
8.48

6.49
7.37

6.41
6.50

0.039
0.077

0.015
0.057

0.008
0.053

0.043
0.079

0.005
0.020

0.007
0.029

0.037
0.015

0.109
0.063

0.077
0.362

0.061
0.027

0.022
0.027

0.007
0.052

-0.019
-0.042

0.001
0.076

0.013
0.106

0.062

-0.030

0.091
0.149

0.022

-0.006

0.031
0.001

0.020
0.044

0.010
0.029

0.018
0.073

0.047

-0.009

0.018
0.039

0.010
0.046

0.090
0.147

0.007
0.087

0.041

-0.023

6.333
7.326

8.508
6.367

6.058
6.654

8.379
6.167

7.948
6.489

7.492
6.580

7.006
8.721

7.918
8.109

6.914
8.140

8.410
7.872

6.590
7.544

8.542
8.521

7.109
6.080

7.416
6.216

6.618
6.987

6.458
6.039

7.538
9.683

6.194
6.175

6.019
6.319

6.545
7.982

6.500
6.893

6.244
7.532

7.095
6.998

6.563
7.908

6.504
8.408

7.134
8.460

6.551
7.397

6.506
6.495

93.83
87.46

78.08
103.18

113.11
104.88

86.40
109.89

85.17
106.13

90.47
103.02

95.88
78.86

86.10
83.80

91.38
86.91

83.27
93.03

97.62
91.58

75.07
83.95

95.83
112.51

95.69
107.50

97.10
96.85

99.73
114.85

79.82
74.37

110.00
105.21

113.38
103.98

97.55
85.38

105.86
97.60

103.95
90.09

94.37
96.68

98.21
86.41

103.09
85.25

89.80
79.55

97.33
88.58

97.87
106.76



R717 Doug Rudd
700J Justin Short

766 Grace Harmon
773C Craig Merrilees

B730 Robert Butler
713 Eric Erickson

ROUND 4

F764 Cliff Hall
7339 Steve Wasso

R717 Doug Rudd
7347 Scott Weigart

T87E Dennis Paz
W769 Roger Phillips

766 Grace Harmon
B730 Robert Butler

ROUND 5

787E Dennis Paz
766 Grace Harmon
F764 Cliff Hall

R717 Doug Rudd

FINAL

F764 Cliff Hall
787E Dennis Paz

Wilton CA
Elk Grove CA

Gold Run CA
Windsor CA

Citrus Heights CA
Sacramento CA

Carmichael CA

Wilton CA
Santa Rosa CA

Stockton CA
Modesto CA

Gold Run CA
Citrus Heights CA

Stockton CA
Gold Run CA

Carmichael CA
Wilton CA

Carmichael CA
Stockton CA

'64 Fairlane
'64 Chevelle

10 McGee
'18 Tesla Model 3

'66 Chevelle
'70 Nova

'64 Falcon
'57 Chevy PU

'64 Fairlane
'70 Duster

'65 El Camino
'69 Nova

'10 McGee
'66 Chevelle

'65 El Camino
10 McGee

'64 Falcon
'64 Fairlane

'64 Falcon
'65 El Camino

Ford 408
Chev 555

Suz 1300

Chev 555
Chev 383

Ford 520
Chev 454

Ford 408
Ply 470

Chev 283
Chev 424

Suz 1300
Chev 555

Chev 283
Suz 1300

Ford 520
Ford 408

Ford 520
Chev 283

7.00
6.19

6.03
741

6.21
6.80

6.49
7.1

6.99
6.41

6.57
6.48

6.10
6.19

6.58
6.12

6.51
6.98

6.53
6.59

0.033
0.011

0.113
1.181

-0.009
-0.151

0.010

-0.063

0.062
0.070

0.008

-0.022

0.008
0.040

0.030
0.094

0.007
0.048

0.046

-0.005

6.999
6.179

6.147
7.457

6.225
6.830

6.513
7.210

6.987
6.339

6.588
6.502

6.106
6.185

6.608
6.109

6.539
6.986

6.536
6.592

96.02
105.68

105.68
95.25

110.86
99.65

105.95
89.61

96.04
107.99

102.52
106.23

111.24
110.92

98.93
109.70

103.47
96.12

105.53
102.53



,, SACRAMENTO

ET SERIES

Race 6

Saturday, April 23, 2022

DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED
SPORTSMAN Elimination Results
ROUND 1
99 Lindsay Bradell Citrus Heights CA '17 Challenger Mopr 345 12.97 0.164  13.050 107.03
H778 Vince Bartels Fair Oaks CA 71 Corvette GM 383 13.10 0.097 13.081 99.49
K731 Katy Caesar Citrus Heights CA '73 Nova Chev 385 11.69 0.029 11.708 112.81
R733 Bob Choisser Vacaville CA 73 Vega SBC 350 11.82 0.002 11.868 113.65
K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA '02 Camaro Chev 12.45 0.063 12.466 108.49
H768 Henry G Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford 306 11.50 0070 11543 113,52
255L Logan Pagano Vacaville CA '00 Corvette 5.7L LS1 12.96 0.099 13.018 92,58
797 Steve Cranor Sacramento CA "14 Accord 14.45 0035 14263 87.91
24 David Owens Santa Rosa CA '66 Coronet Dodge 440 11.62 0.065 11.713 108.59
255 Robert Spencer Vacaville CA '16 Charger Mpr 6.1 11.50 0240 11.673 12425
T07R Robert Deitz Placerville Ca '67 Mustang Ford 347 12.85 0.049 12.881 104.42
100 Andrew Brannon Citrus Heights CA '13 Silverado Chev 12.20 0.036 12186 104.24
710 Dennis Bowman Yuba City CA '68 Camaro Chev 350 12,77 0.013 12.893 93.36
H724 Ryan Haluska Cotati CA '99 Sierra 13.79 0085 13.868 96.18
7089 Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA '68 Firebird Pont 400 12.06 0.106 12.108 110.83
775 Ed Justi Pine Grove CA '67 LeMans Pont 326 19.28 -0.050 20570 56.89
B710 Jonathan Barnes Valley Springs CA '70 Duster Dodg 318 12,37 0.004 12.400 107.81
7607 Steven Good Sacramento cA '11 Mustang Ford 227 13.12 -0.135 13250 105.28
923 Jeremy Ware Modesto CA '13 Mustang Ford 5.0 11.80 0.200 11.818 118.17
757 Andrew Brannon Citrus Heights CA '13 Silverado Vortc 4.8 17.23 0.028 17541 83.02
E724 Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA '69 Nova Chev 383 11.50 0.028 11.463  98.51
F741 0 14.83 0.154 14681 96.44
J743 Junior Stanley Vacaville CA "7 CTSV 11.99 0.060 11.966 117.91
R799 David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova Chev 350 12.88 0.030 12.843 103.01
B736 Chris Swenson Roseville CA '02 Escalade EXT GM 6.0 16.34 0.024 16.341  80.26
R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '69 Mustang 13.02 0.100  13.033 100.88
4763 Daniel Foster Placerville CA '74 Duster Mpr 360 13.20 0.207 13.267 99.64
F390 David Herburger Galt CA '68 Fairlane Ford 390 12.29 0.084 12252 106.14
M7 Scott McKenna Dublin CA '68 Camaro Chev 383 11.50 0.041  11.518 104.34
N740 Robert Cochran Orangevale CA '67 Chevelle Chev 350 13.50 0.101 13495 96.70
W706  Mark Chancey Vacaville CA '63 Fury Ply 426 11.50 0.103  11.465 117.83
745 Richard Todd Stockton CA 72 Dart Dodg 318 14.88 0.044 14895 92.76
908 Haley Woessner Roseville CA '72 Nova Chev 383 11.97 0.082 11.986 107.95
H718 Richard L Hardy Tracy CA '18 Charger Dodg 392 12.59 0141 12546 112,60
7085 Andrew Olson 19.63 0.079 19.405 71.55
J730 Steve Jaslovsky San Jose CA '14 Mustang Ford 5.0 12.22 0.015 12289 112.26
1975 12.65 -0.001 13.489 74.08
BYE
ROUND 2
7089 Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA '68 Firebird Pont 400 1210 0.055 12.181 104.35
99 Lindsay Bradell Citrus Heights CA '17 Challenger Mopr 345 13.03 0135 13.055 10245
K731 Katy Caesar Citrus Heights CA '73 Nova Chev 385 11.70 0.094 11.717 109.80
2551 Logan Pagano Vacaville CA '00 Corvette 5.7LL31 12.95 14.512  100.72
K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA '02 Camaro Chev 12.45 0.043 12.529 100.45
923 Jeremy Ware Modesto CA '13 Mustang Ford 5.0 11.80 0.508 12.011 120.44
24 David Owens Santa Rosa CA '66 Coronet Dodge 440 11.62 0.060 11.711 117.03
707R Robert Deitz Placerville Ca '67 Mustang Ford 347 12.80 -0.054 12817 105.79
J743 Junior Stanley Vacaville CA "7 CTSV 11.99 0.028 12.137 114.68
4763 Daniel Foster Placerville CA 74 Duster Mpr 360 13.20 0208 13.170 112.76
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Vas Mirdita
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Brian Kam
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Brian Kam
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Rohnert Park CA
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Vacaville CA
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Chev 383
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Pont 400
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11.50
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11.64
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11.50
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0.194
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110.26
71.38

11.41
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111.08



ET SERIES
SACRAMENTO Race 6

Raceway Saturday, April 23, 2022

\

DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED
MOTORCYCLE Elimination Results
ROUND 1
M65 Lucas Palmer N Highlands CA '87 HD Sport HD 1200 12.99 0.152  12.947 102.26
761 Kenneth Machost Fair Oaks CA '04 Hayabusa Suz 1299 9.10 -0.369 9.369 14527
T22E Everett Everhart Citrus Heights CA '05 ZX10r 8.89 0.121 9.023 128.58
724 Steve Parker Sacramento CA 10.90 0326 10.998 122.03
706 Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA '05 ZX10R Kaw 1000 8.97 0.036 9.071 134.7
7887 Ladell Eutsey Sacramento CA '06 GSXR 1000 Suz 1000 8.93 0.145 8.995 147.60
766 Michael ONeil Sacramento CA '00 Hayabusa Suz 1397 9.30 0.095 9.290 149.17
7087 Randall Ditgen W Sacramento CA '88 GSXR Slingshot Suz 1127 9.30
ROUND 2
766 Michael ONeil Sacramento CA '00 Hayabusa Suz 1397 9.30 0.047 9.359 125.88
M65 Lucas Palmer N Highlands CA '87 HD Sport HD 1200 12.96 0.121  13.085 100.21
706 Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA '05 ZX10R Kaw 1000 8.99 0.013 9.006 142.66
T22E Everett Everhart Citrus Heights CA '05 ZX10r 8.89 0.129 8.843 152.28
FINAL
706 Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA '05 ZX10R Kaw 1000 8.98 0.036 8.947 149.28

766 Michael ONeil Sacramento CA '00 Hayabusa Suz 1397 9.27 0.055 9.217 149.07



ET SERIES

Race 6
Saturday, April 23, 2022

DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED
A/GAS Elimination Results
ROUND 1
7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA 7.60 0.025 7.614 160.81
7863 John Hansen Concord CA '69 Chevelle GM 665 7.60 0.044 7.730 180.02
7589 Cliff Boyles '53 Studebaker 7.60 0.031 7.555 180.36
723C Ron Conner Redwood Valley CA '63 Vette 7.60 -0.005 7602 173.23
7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Sun 780 7.60 -0.055
BYE
ROUND 2
7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Sun 780 7.60 0.024 7.635 172.32
7589 Cliff Boyles '53 Studebaker 7.60 0.034 7686 175.39
7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA 7.60 0.049 7.607 176.86
BYE
FINAL
7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA 7.60 0.011 7.632 175.11

7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Sun 780 7.60 0.029 7619 179.71



ET SERIES

Race 6

Saturday, April 23, 2022

DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED
B/GAS Elimination Results
ROUND 1
T46E Eric Warner Redding CA '27 Altered Chev 510 8.60 0.026 8.622 157.59
710K Ken Saisi Citrus Heights CA 70 Nova Dart 634 8.60 0.019 8.585 148.44
737 Bryan Franks Elk Grove CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.056 8.641 145.00
BYE
7062 Rich Zondervan San Jose CA '72 Camaro Chev 604 8.60 0.075 8.685 147.18
7027 Russ Ryler W Sacramento CA '64 Thunderbolt Ford 706 8.60 0.812 8.971 153.39
7412 Chris Torres Princeton CA '68 Camaro Chev 540 8.60 0.119 8.721 143.19
722 Karl Whisenhunt Sacramento CA '64 Fairlane Ford 604 8.60 0.358 8.707 156.21
7745 Tim Chappell Lockeford CA '66 Malibu Chev 618 8.60 0.142 8.592 159.99
7477 Miguel Lomas Fremont CA ‘32 Bantam BBC 540 8.60 -0.016 8.873 13843
7005 Joe Simpson San Bruno CA '68 Camaro Chev 598 8.60 0.093 8.590 159.06
7549 Mike Gillespie Concord CA '63 Nova BBC 632 8.60 0.035 8.563 154.88
ROUND 2
737 Bryan Franks Elk Grove CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.045 8.674 146.07
7412 Chris Torres Princeton CA '68 Camaro Chev 540 8.60 0.032 8.752 150.85
T46E Eric Warner Redding CA '27 Altered Chev 510 8.60 0.035 8.632 158.67
7745 Tim Chappell Lockeford CA '66 Malibu Chev 618 8.60 0.043 8.514 159.89
7062 Rich Zondervan San Jose CA '72 Camaro Chev 604 8.60 0.075 8.635 140.49
7005 Joe Simpson San Bruno CA '68 Camaro Chev 598 8.60 0.167 8.650 156.26
ROUND 3
737 Bryan Franks Elk Grove CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.025 8.541 152.06
7062 Rich Zondervan San Jose CA 72 Camaro Chev 604 8.60 -0.012 8.604 156.95
T46E Eric Warner Redding CA '27 Altered Chev 510 8.60 0.022 8.637 154.76
BYE
FINAL
737 Bryan Franks Elk Grove CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.047 8.620 150.35
T46E Eric Warner Redding CA '27 Altered Chev 510 8.60 0.069 8.628 154.10
CIGAS Elimination Results
ROUND 1
766 Grace Harmon Gold Run CA 10 McGee Suz 1300 9.60 0.166 9.510 135.55
7581 Ron Coomes Elverta CA '67 Vette Chev 496 9.60 -0.002 9.796 140.99
J746 Lee Roberts Sparks NV '41 Ford Chev 496 9.60 0.016 9.593 128.76
M715 Bill Anderson Copperopolis CA ‘74 Vega BBCF 496 9.60 0.078 9.556 140.61
7234 Kent Coomes Galt CA '67 Camaro Chev 565 9.60 0.020 9.598 141.22
7057 Stue Papalias San Jose CA '68 Camaro Chev 468 9.60 0.048 9.587 14596
7929 John Friel Arbuckle CA '67 Nova Chev 565 9.60 0.187 9.695 120.06
772M Michael Corradi Stockton CA 70 Nova Chev 454 9.60 DEEP 9.622 140.94
H762 Hurschel Ward Morgan Hill CA '68 Camaro Chev 427 9.60 0.162 9.665 141.88
BYE
ROUND 2
J746 Lee Roberts Sparks NV '41 Ford Chev 496 9.60 0.039 9.663 123.04
H762 Hurschel Ward Morgan Hill CA '68 Camaro Chev 427 9.60 0.172 9.630 139.88
7234 Kent Coomes Galt CA '67 Camaro Chev 565 9.60 0.048 9.826 125.09
7929 John Friel Arbuckle CA '67 Nova Chev 565 9.60 0.129 9.874 131.96
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SACRAMENTO

. Raceway

— e

ET SERIES

Race 6

Saturday, April 23, 2022

DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED
D/GAS Elimination Results
ROUND 1
7611 Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA '55 Chevy Chev 406 10.60 0.051  10.637 122.24
J738 Jarrett Laws Pleasant Hill CA '63 Nova Chev 427 10.60 0023 10.726 125.54
774P Patrick Williams Tracy CA '82 810 Chev 434 10.60 0.034 10.614 126.49
N750 Norm Bergman Concord CA 10.60 0.041  10.598 125.83
T70F Frank DeSousa Santa Clara CA '63 Nova Chev 421 10.60 0.014  10.627 126.61
K745 Mike Kopping Placerville CA '65 Mustang Ford 331 10.60 0.040 10.575 123.97
F762 Doug Fournier Campbell CA '48 Anglia Chev 377 10.60 0.021  10.581 127.14
D708 Glen Jacobs Penn Valley CA 75 Monza BBC 461 10.60 -0.026 10.656 129.67
7340 Dave Sullivan Sacramento CA '69 Road Runner Dodg 500 10.60 0.026  10.647 119.37
7169 Brian Allen Valley Springs CA '69 Skylark Chev 496 10.60 0.155  10.556 122.16
N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 Datsun Chev 355 10.60 0.010  10.554 117.59
7693 Sal Derenteria Vacaville CA '64 Nova Chev 372 10.60 0.022 10488 12342
F713 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA '64 Fairlane 10.60 0.010  10.594 124.65
BYE
ROUND 2
7611 Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA '55 Chevy Chev 406 10.60 0.015 10.633 123.67
F713 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA '64 Fairlane 10.60 0076 10.590 123.75
N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 Datsun Chev 355 10.60 0.018 10.613 125.56
770F Frank DeSousa Santa Clara CA '63 Nova Chev 421 10.60 0012 10.632 124.76
F762 Doug Fournier Campbell CA '48 Anglia Chev 377 10.60 0.002 10.603 127.99
T74P Patrick Williams Tracy CA '82 $10 Chev 434 10.60 0.043 10.666 125.02
7340 Dave Sullivan Sacramento CA '69 Road Runner Dodg 500 10.60 0.013  10.601 123.88
BYE
ROUND 3
N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 Datsun Chev 355 10.60 0.020 10.573 127.37
7611 Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA '55 Chevy Chev 406 10.60 0.019 10.568 124.82
7340 Dave Sullivan Sacramento CA '69 Road Runner Dodg 500 10.60 0.027 10.576 124.17
F762 Doug Fournier Campbell CA '48 Anglia Chev 377 10.60 0036 10.556 127.76
FINAL
N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 Datsun Chev 355 10.60 0.027  10.630 124.67
7340 Dave Sullivan Sacramento CA '69 Road Runner Dodg 500 10.60 0.045 10.598 120.22



ET SERIES

Race 6

SACRAMENTO

- Raceway Saturday, April 23, 2022
\b\\é

DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED
JUNIORS 6-12 Elimination Results
ROUND 1
7801 Cameron Tutt 11.90 0.109 12215 51.69
7124 Marlon 12.00 0.536 12121 5244
7048 Jeffrey Garner Acampo CA McGee 8.90 -0.017 9.068 71.63
N760 Travis Rees Newark CA '04 Half Scale 8.90 -0.044 8933 7315
N761 Alex Rees Newark CA '06 Halfscale 8.90 0.256 9.016 72.54
759 Brody George Hidden Valley Lake C 13.90 0322 14891  36.77
1MW Zade Wasso West Sacramento CA 11.91 0.083 12.024 51.32
T77TW Nathan Wasso Vacaville CA '06 McGee 11.93 -0.098 12144  50.59
7803 Boden Cook Novato CA '14 Halfscale McGee 8.90 0.052 8.970 72.62
722 Blake George Hidden Valley Lake C 11.90 0430 10487 60.32
ROUND 2
7803 Boden Cook Novato CA '14 Halfscale McGee 8.92 0.105 9108 64.54
7801 Cameron Tutt 11.90 0.204 12.083 52.03
MW Zade Wasso West Sacramento CA 11.98 0.094 11.688 53.17
N761 Alex Rees Newark CA '06 Halfscale 8.90 -0.028 8.987 7343
7048 Jeffrey Garner Acampo CA McGee 8.95 0.016 8.995 72.00
BYE
ROUND 3
7048 Jeffrey Garner Acampo CA McGee 8.95 0.012 9.034  69.36
7803 Boden Cook Novato CA '14 Halfscale McGee 8.96 0.110 8.953 T71.77
MW Zade Wasso West Sacramento CA 11.90 0.063 12161  50.83
BYE
FINAL
7048 Jeffrey Garner Acampo CA McGee 8.94 0.044 9.012 68.83
1MW Zade Wasso West Sacramento CA 12.15 0172 12136 50.88



ET SERIES

Race 6
Saturday, April 23, 2022

DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED
JUNIORS 13-17 Elimination Results
ROUND 1
636 Michael La Spina Los Banos CA '07 Creative Woods 7.94 0.040 7.995 81.75
7415 Jayden Billings Rohnert Park CA '11 Motivational 8.77 -0.064 8.837 7243
7078 Sierra Browning Manteca CA '08 Halfscale Cast 3.25 7.96 0.067 8.014 78.03
7655 Carson Wells Mather CA '11 Halfscale 7.90 0.003 8.181 7242
707 Ashlyn Erickson 7.90 0.020 7.878  83.7
BYE
ROUND 2
7078 Sierra Browning Manteca CA '08 Halfscale Cast 3.25 7.99 0.019 8.008 78.82
BYE
636 Michael La Spina Los Banos CA '07 Creative Woods 7.97 0.062 7942 8222
707 Ashlyn Erickson 7.90 -0.021 7.894  83.93
FINAL
7078 Sierra Browning Manteca CA '08 Halfscale Cast 3.25 7.99 0.118 8.005 78.67

636 Michael La Spina Los Banos CA '07 Creative Woods 7.94 -0.027 7971 81.96



